     BL714x
    High speed 4-channel Digital Isolator
Shanghai Beiling Co., Ltd 1 / 15                                    V1.1
021-24261000, 810 Yishan Road, Shanghai
1. Product characteristics
 100Mbps signal transmission rate
 Powerful isolation performance
 ± 100kV / μ s CMTI (TYP)

0.25
             Figure 10-1 outline of SOIC-16 wide body package
11. Ordering Guide
model rate Number
of
channels
Forward /
reverse
Rated
withstand
voltage
Default level encapsulation
BL7140WL 100Mbps 4 4/0 5000Vrms low SOIC-16 wide
body BL7140WH 100Mbps 4 4/0 5000Vrms high SOIC-16 wide
body BL7141WL 100Mbps 4 3/1 5000Vrms low SOIC-16 wide
body BL7141WH 100Mbps 4 3/1 5000Vrms high SOIC-16 wide
body BL7142WL 100Mbps 4 2/2 5000Vrms low SOIC-16 wide
body BL7142WH 100Mbps 4 2/2 5000Vrms high SOIC-16 wide
body
Symbol
 Size (mm)
MAX nominal MAX
A — — 2.65
A1 0.1 — 0.30
A2 2.25 2.30 2.35
A3 0.97 1.02 1.07
b 0.35 — 0.44
c 0.25 — 0.31
D 10.10 10.30 10.50
E 10.26 10.41 10.60
E1 7.30 7.50 7.70
e  1.27BSC
L 0.55 — 0.85
L1  1.40BSC
θ 0    8°